Published Declined Report for Trillian Trust
Meeting Date: 21 April 2021

Organisation Name

Auckland Ice Figure Skating Club Incorporated
Auckland Indian Sports Club Incorporated

Auckland Philharmonia Trust

Bucklands Beach Association Football Club
Incorporated

Bulls Basketball Incorporated

Canterbury Basketball Association Incorporated
Canterbury Brain Collective Limited
Dawson School Board of Trustees
Dementia Auckland Charitable Trust
Dream Big Trust

Equipotential NZ Incorporated

Feilding Jockey Club Incorporated
Frankton Rugby Sports Club Incorporated
Greenhithe Tennis Club Incorporated
Kihikihi School Board of Trustees
Kokako Lodge Trust

Koru Pakuranga Lawn Tennis Club Incorporated

Mangawhai Heads Volunteer Lifeguard Service
Incorporated

Manukau United Football Club Incorporated
Manurewa Business Association Incorporated
Matamata Golf Club Incorporated

Maungatautari Ecological Island Trust

Multiple Sclerosis and Parkinsons Society of
Canterbury Incorporated

Nelson Golf Club Incorporated

Pakuranga Athletic Club Incorporated
Papakura Netball Centre Incorporated
Performing Arts Charitable Trust

Rotorua Community Youth Centre Trust
Show Me Shorts Film Festival Trust Board

Spartakiade

Sts Francis And Therese Of Point Chevalier
Ecclesiastical Goods Trust

The Auckland Diving Community Trust

The Brain Injury Association (Auckland) Incorporated

The Kelston School Board of Trustees

The Waikite Valley School Board of Trustees

Waimea Old Boys Rugby Football Club Incorporated

TRILLIAN

SERIOUS ABOUT YOUR COMMUNITY

Category
Sport
Sport
Arts And Culture
Sport
Sport
Sport
Community
Research And Education
Health/Welfare
Health/Welfare
Health/Welfare
Sport
Other
Sport
Research And Education
Community
Sport
Community
Sport
Community
Sport
Environment And Animals
Health/Welfare
Sport
Sport
Sport
Arts And Culture
Community
Arts And Culture
Sport
Community
Sport
Community
Health/Welfare
Research And Education

Sport

Requested Amount
$9,325.00
$5,000.00

$71,550.00
$30,000.00
$20,000.00
$10,000.00
$50,000.00
$122,865.00
$25,000.00
$4,108.00
$4,000.00
$2,541.25
$19,018.50
$8,826.00
$3,352.17
$5,670.00
$10,000.00
$27,287.00
$10,000.00
$20,125.23
$8,579.00
$3,043.00
$2,000.00
$30,000.00
$14,779.00
$7,080.00
$8,438.00
$7,600.00
$5,103.39
$2,058.50
$17,924.00
$88,799.50
$9,000.00
$26,035.00
$10,183.00

$10,000.00

Reason

DR1, DR9

DR1

DR1

DR1

DR1, DR5

DR1, DR5

DR1, DR12

DR1, DR5

DR1

DR1, DR9

DR1, DR5

DR6

DR1, DR5, DR12

DR1, DR5

DR1

DR1

DR1, DR12

DR1, DR5

DR1, DR5

DR2

DR1

DR1, DR5

DR1, DR5, DR9

DR1

DR1, DR5

DR1

DR1, DR4, DR5

DR1, DR4

DR1, DR12

DR1

DR1, DR12

DR1, DR5

DR1, DR12

DR1

DR1, DR4

DR2



Wairarapa Pony Club Incorporated Sport
Wairau Maori Art Gallery Charitable Trust Board Arts And Culture

Total Amount:

$1,359.44 DR6
$70,000.00 DR1, DR9
$780,649.98

Reasons for partial or declined funding

[DR1] Available funds have been exceeded

[DR2] This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trust
[DR3] It is the Trustees discretion to partially fund

[DR4] No gaming machines in your area

[DR5] Your application was Not Compliant

[DR6] Your application was partially or fully retrospective

[DR7] The application was withdrawn as per the recipients request
[DR8] The Trust does not fund the GST portion

[DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority

[DR10] Over applied against the evidence provided

[DR11] The application was withdrawn due to cancellation

[DR12] Purpose/item(s) deemed to be a low priority




