

Published Declined Report for Trillian Trust

Meeting Date: 21 April 2021

Organisation Name	Category	Requested Amount	Reason
Auckland Ice Figure Skating Club Incorporated	Sport	\$9,325.00	DR1, DR9
Auckland Indian Sports Club Incorporated	Sport	\$5,000.00	DR1
Auckland Philharmonia Trust	Arts And Culture	\$71,550.00	DR1
Bucklands Beach Association Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$30,000.00	DR1
Bulls Basketball Incorporated	Sport	\$20,000.00	DR1, DR5
Canterbury Basketball Association Incorporated	Sport	\$10,000.00	DR1, DR5
Canterbury Brain Collective Limited	Community	\$50,000.00	DR1, DR12
Dawson School Board of Trustees	Research And Education	\$122,865.00	DR1, DR5
Dementia Auckland Charitable Trust	Health/Welfare	\$25,000.00	DR1
Dream Big Trust	Health/Welfare	\$4,108.00	DR1, DR9
Equipotential NZ Incorporated	Health/Welfare	\$4,000.00	DR1, DR5
Feilding Jockey Club Incorporated	Sport	\$2,541.25	DR6
Frankton Rugby Sports Club Incorporated	Other	\$19,018.50	DR1, DR5, DR12
Greenhithe Tennis Club Incorporated	Sport	\$8,826.00	DR1, DR5
Kihikihi School Board of Trustees	Research And Education	\$3,352.17	DR1
Kokako Lodge Trust	Community	\$5,670.00	DR1
Koru Pakuranga Lawn Tennis Club Incorporated	Sport	\$10,000.00	DR1, DR12
Mangawhai Heads Volunteer Lifeguard Service Incorporated	Community	\$27,287.00	DR1, DR5
Manukau United Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$10,000.00	DR1, DR5
Manurewa Business Association Incorporated	Community	\$20,125.23	DR2
Matamata Golf Club Incorporated	Sport	\$8,579.00	DR1
Maungatautari Ecological Island Trust	Environment And Animals	\$3,043.00	DR1, DR5
Multiple Sclerosis and Parkinsons Society of Canterbury Incorporated	Health/Welfare	\$2,000.00	DR1, DR5, DR9
Nelson Golf Club Incorporated	Sport	\$30,000.00	DR1
Pakuranga Athletic Club Incorporated	Sport	\$14,779.00	DR1, DR5
Papakura Netball Centre Incorporated	Sport	\$7,080.00	DR1
Performing Arts Charitable Trust	Arts And Culture	\$8,438.00	DR1, DR4, DR5
Rotorua Community Youth Centre Trust	Community	\$7,600.00	DR1, DR4
Show Me Shorts Film Festival Trust Board	Arts And Culture	\$5,103.39	DR1, DR12
Spartakiade	Sport	\$2,058.50	DR1
Sts Francis And Therese Of Point Chevalier Ecclesiastical Goods Trust	Community	\$17,924.00	DR1, DR12
The Auckland Diving Community Trust	Sport	\$88,799.50	DR1, DR5
The Brain Injury Association (Auckland) Incorporated	Community	\$9,000.00	DR1, DR12
The Kelston School Board of Trustees	Health/Welfare	\$26,035.00	DR1
The Waikite Valley School Board of Trustees	Research And Education	\$10,183.00	DR1, DR4
Waimea Old Boys Rugby Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$10,000.00	DR2

Wairarapa Pony Club Incorporated

Sport

\$1,359.44

DR6

Wairau Maori Art Gallery Charitable Trust Board

Arts And Culture

\$70,000.00

DR1, DR9

Total Amount:

\$780,649.98

Reasons for partial or declined funding	
[DR1] Available funds have been exceeded	[DR7] The application was withdrawn as per the recipients request
[DR2] This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trust	[DR8] The Trust does not fund the GST portion
[DR3] It is the Trustees discretion to partially fund	[DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority
[DR4] No gaming machines in your area	[DR10] Over applied against the evidence provided
[DR5] Your application was Not Compliant	[DR11] The application was withdrawn due to cancellation
[DR6] Your application was partially or fully retrospective	[DR12] Purpose/item(s) deemed to be a low priority